
2025 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-18   Conf: 0-4   Home: 10-10   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (349), Opp (335)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (1), Benedict (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Benedict (1), Benedict
(1), Liakos (1), Lubsen (1), Reinhold (1), Slough (1), Stuffel (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Maxie, Aaron .411 38-38 124 29 51 8 0 3 44 68 .548 30 7 23 2 .530 5 1 2-2 282 13 1 .997
48 Benedict, Jake .395 39-39 157 51 62 13 2 5 27 94 .599 21 5 17 1 .471 4 1 18-19 84 1 2 .977
2 Benedict, Sam .302 33-33 116 39 35 8 0 1 32 46 .397 22 3 9 3 .414 4 7 9-9 14 70 3 .966
10 Reinhold, Josh .301 35-34 123 31 37 10 2 2 23 57 .463 28 4 15 3 .442 1 2 9-9 53 98 15 .910
3 Liakos, Justin .297 36-33 111 24 33 6 2 2 21 49 .441 17 8 26 0 .420 2 5 8-10 65 49 9 .927
4 Crosson, Scott .214 31-27 84 20 18 2 1 1 10 25 .298 12 3 25 1 .327 2 3 1-1 40 4 4 .917
40 Norton, Nick 1.000 3-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Lasseigne, Stone .357 8-2 14 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .357 1 2 4 1 .471 0 0 0-0 4 5 1 .900
13 Daniels, Doc .353 28-22 85 15 30 5 0 0 16 35 .412 6 4 6 3 .412 2 1 4-4 33 25 6 .906
14 Hylton, Ashton .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0-0 2 2 2 .667
1 Stuffel, Ayden .330 28-28 100 21 33 5 1 2 17 46 .460 11 3 20 2 .405 2 3 7-9 48 2 2 .962
5 Wilson, Eric .292 14-4 24 3 7 0 0 2 7 13 .542 2 1 7 0 .357 1 0 0-0 22 1 0 1.000
31 Slough, Cameron .291 29-28 103 14 30 5 0 5 28 50 .485 9 3 18 5 .362 1 3 0-0 131 19 3 .980
11 Lubsen, Lincoln .262 28-27 84 18 22 7 0 3 20 38 .452 24 1 23 2 .416 4 2 0-1 100 10 0 1.000
50 Pellegrino, Will .250 13-9 32 8 8 1 1 0 2 11 .344 7 3 11 0 .429 0 0 0-0 54 4 1 .983
7 Koenig, Jacob .235 9-3 17 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .294 1 0 3 1 .263 1 1 1-1 8 3 2 .846
34 Mackmin, Kevin .231 10-1 13 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 1 0 4 0 .286 0 0 0-0 4 6 2 .833
0 Saunders, Creston .222 9-7 18 6 4 1 0 0 4 5 .278 7 1 5 0 .444 1 0 1-1 12 14 2 .929
27 Hearn, Andrew .200 7-0 5 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .400 0 1 3 0 .333 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
8 Hartman, Grant .167 13-1 18 1 3 1 0 0 4 4 .222 0 0 6 1 .167 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
21 Blanco, John .154 14-6 26 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .154 2 1 9 0 .241 0 0 0-0 3 11 2 .875
32 Mazzoni, Brayden .143 8-3 14 2 2 1 0 1 3 6 .429 1 0 7 0 .200 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
18 Spencer, Gavin .125 13-0 8 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 0 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
16 Dzarnowski, Zach .100 3-3 10 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .200 1 0 3 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Croll, Gus .071 8-3 14 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .071 5 1 6 2 .350 0 0 1-1 5 0 0 1.000
37 Ammons, Caleb .000 7-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
45 D'Arcy, Colin .000 14-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
49 Newell, Donovan .000 5-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
43 Carroll, Griffin .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .304 39-39 1308 301 397 77 9 27 268 573 .438 212 51 255 28 .412 30 30 61-67 996 385 62 .957
Opponents .281 39-39 1306 278 367 62 8 19 236 502 .384 201 65 277 23 .399 16 21 60-80 980 367 54 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
35 Blazer, Dylan 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 4.1 4 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 .235 2 1 0 0 0
23 Williams, Christian 0.87 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 4 10.1 5 1 1 2 10 2 0 0 .147 0 0 2 0 2
55 Baird, Jackson 3.88 2-2 11 10 0 0-0 0 48.2 38 25 21 21 44 6 1 3 .220 5 8 0 0 4
37 Ammons, Caleb 4.15 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 4 4 3 4 4 1 0 .333 0 1 0 2 0
99 Novario, Eli 4.26 1-1 17 0 0 0-1 1 19.0 20 13 9 8 19 5 0 0 .267 3 3 2 3 0
22 Hoenig, Peter 4.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 .316 0 1 0 0 0
36 Chappell, Jackson 6.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 4 6 6 7 8 0 0 1 .129 0 1 0 0 1
9 Newell, Cooper 6.03 3-5 13 13 0 0-1 0 59.2 54 45 40 43 59 8 1 3 .243 0 9 1 2 6
45 D'Arcy, Colin 6.23 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 1 13.0 24 12 9 6 10 8 0 0 .407 0 0 0 1 0
13 Daniels, Doc 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 8 5 5 4 2 0 0 1 .296 1 2 0 0 0
17 Morrison, Ryan 6.79 6-1 14 7 1 0-1 0 50.1 58 46 38 27 41 6 1 3 .286 13 7 1 3 1
25 Dux, Marcus 7.88 1-2 18 0 0 0-1 0 24.0 25 26 21 20 19 3 0 0 .275 5 9 0 3 2
46 Hustead, Chase 7.93 2-4 13 6 0 0-0 0 36.1 54 34 32 16 29 6 1 6 .340 6 8 1 0 1
41 Toomey, Nate 8.18 1-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 13 11 10 8 6 2 0 1 .295 2 4 0 1 0
19 Mortensen, Mitchell 8.49 2-2 7 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 17 12 11 5 9 5 1 0 .327 3 0 0 0 0
33 Gimbel, Jackson 16.87 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 6 5 7 6 1 0 0 .333 2 1 0 0 1
88 Gunn, Charlie 17.69 0-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 16 19 19 16 6 3 0 0 .400 5 6 0 1 3
77 Barry, Connor 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 .400 0 1 0 0 0



47 Godshalk, Connor 31.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 8 7 5 1 1 1 1 .400 1 3 0 0 0
Totals 6.56 21-18 162 39 1 2 6 332.0 367 278 242 201 277 62 8 19 .281 48 65 7 16 21
Opponents 6.97 18-21 161 39 0 2 8 326.2 397 301 253 212 255 77 9 27 .304 39 51 6 30 30

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Lubsen (1), Pellegrino (1), Slough (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Dux 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-
158), Slough (25-35), Lubsen (20-26), Pellegrino (15-17), Hustead (11-13), Morrison (8-15), Newell (8-12), Baird (7-9), Dux (5-7), Novario
(4-4), Toomey (4-4), Ammons (3-4), Chappell (3-3), Gimbel (2-2), Williams (2-2), D'Arcy (1-2), Godshalk (1-1), Mortensen (1-1)   



2025 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Lubsen, Lincoln 110 100 10 0 1.000 0 20 6 .769 1 0
5 Wilson, Eric 23 22 1 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Hartman, Grant 12 12 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Newell, Cooper 12 4 8 0 1.000 1 8 4 .667 0 0
46 Hustead, Chase 11 1 10 0 1.000 0 11 2 .846 0 0
55 Baird, Jackson 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
32 Mazzoni, Brayden 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Morrison, Ryan 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 8 7 .533 0 0
26 Croll, Gus 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
88 Gunn, Charlie 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Spencer, Gavin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 D'Arcy, Colin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Hearn, Andrew 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Mortensen, Mitchell 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Hoenig, Peter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Williams, Christian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Chappell, Jackson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
41 Toomey, Nate 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
12 Maxie, Aaron 296 282 13 1 .997 22 0 0 — 0 0
50 Pellegrino, Will 59 54 4 1 .983 0 15 2 .882 1 1
31 Slough, Cameron 153 131 19 3 .980 0 25 10 .714 1 0
48 Benedict, Jake 87 84 1 2 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Benedict, Sam 87 14 70 3 .966 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Stuffel, Ayden 52 48 2 2 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Saunders, Creston 28 12 14 2 .929 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Liakos, Justin 123 65 49 9 .927 13 0 0 — 0 0
4 Crosson, Scott 48 40 4 4 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Reinhold, Josh 166 53 98 15 .910 16 0 0 — 0 0
13 Daniels, Doc 64 33 25 6 .906 9 0 1 — 0 0
42 Lasseigne, Stone 10 4 5 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Blanco, John 16 3 11 2 .875 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Koenig, Jacob 13 8 3 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Mackmin, Kevin 12 4 6 2 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Ammons, Caleb 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 1 .750 0 0
14 Hylton, Ashton 6 2 2 2 .667 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Dux, Marcus 5 0 3 2 .600 0 5 2 .714 0 0
99 Novario, Eli 2 0 1 1 .500 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
33 Gimbel, Jackson 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Dzarnowski, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Blazer, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Norton, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Carroll, Griffin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Godshalk, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
49 Newell, Donovan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Barry, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1443 996 385 62 .957 83 120 38 .759 3 1
Opponents 1401 980 367 54 .961 86 122 11 .917 8 1


